
                                                                         Riverside Country Club
                                                                 Operating Profit and Loss - April, 2025

           This        This Mth        Same Mth                                                                      Year             YTD             YTD
          Month          Budget         Last Yr        $ Change                                                   To Date          Budget         Last Yr        $ Change

                                                                      Income

                                                                      Pro Shop Income
          74.59            0.00           74.59           74.59        Pro Shop Income                             772.59            0.00          149.18          772.59
      69,039.48       63,000.00       58,978.32        6,039.48        Pro Shop Merchandise Income             133,342.21      122,500.00      142,128.96       10,842.21
         623.05          500.00          430.57          123.05        Golf Club Repair Income                   2,516.05        3,000.00          734.57         -483.95
      65,248.32       54,900.00       61,278.95       10,348.32        Guest Green Fee Income                   90,033.32       78,900.00       92,512.45       11,133.32
         360.00            0.00          240.00          360.00        Bag Service Income                       48,720.00       48,720.00       50,129.55            0.00
         150.00          150.00          220.00            0.00        Range Package Income                        170.00          200.00          220.00          -30.00
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
     135,495.44      118,550.00      121,222.43       16,945.44       Total Pro Shop Income                    275,554.17      253,320.00      285,874.71       22,234.17
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

         455.00        1,700.00          780.00       -1,245.00        Youth Activity Revenue                    2,214.00        4,800.00        7,574.00       -2,586.00

                                                                      Fitness Income
         286.00            0.00            0.00          286.00        Fitness Income                              563.00            0.00            0.00          563.00
         492.00          300.00          300.00          192.00        Fitness Guest Income                      2,136.00        1,380.00        1,380.00          756.00
           0.00           50.00           50.00          -50.00        Personal Training Income                      0.00          450.00          450.00         -450.00
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Facials Income                              460.00            0.00            0.00          460.00
       1,810.00          835.00          835.00          975.00        Massage Therapy Income                    6,833.00        4,095.00        4,095.00        2,738.00
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Shoe Shine Income                             0.00            0.00            5.00            0.00
         150.00          150.00          300.00            0.00        Locker Fee Income                         1,200.00          600.00          900.00          600.00
       5,456.00        5,696.00        5,696.00         -240.00        Locker Rental Income                     21,600.00       22,768.00       22,768.00       -1,168.00
         990.00          500.00          822.00          490.00        Kid Club Income                           3,294.00        1,400.00        1,662.00        1,894.00
          30.00            0.00            0.00           30.00        Tennis Guest Income                          30.00            0.00            0.00           30.00
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
       9,214.00        7,531.00        8,003.00        1,683.00       Total Fitness Income                      36,116.00       30,693.00       31,260.00        5,423.00
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

                                                                      Food Income
      65,070.39       95,000.00       85,459.06      -29,929.61        Food Sales Income                       231,893.69      296,231.08      279,652.95      -64,337.39
           5.28        2,048.74        2,048.74       -2,043.46        Food Service Income                        -335.98        2,227.27        2,227.27       -2,563.25
      10,503.05        5,713.68        5,683.68        4,789.37        Minimum Spending                         57,266.95       32,086.55       31,957.55       25,180.40
      62,417.60       55,000.00       31,280.96        7,417.60        Event Food Sales Income                 130,700.02      163,808.89      147,512.29      -33,108.87
       7,629.56        3,850.00        3,686.23        3,779.56        Event Food Service Income                15,594.53       13,750.00       15,237.80        1,844.53
       3,900.00          700.00          700.00        3,200.00        Room Rental Income                        3,436.50        1,800.00        1,800.00        1,636.50
         450.00          375.00          375.00           75.00        Audio/Visual Fees Income                  1,550.00        2,450.00        2,450.00         -900.00
         200.00            0.00            0.00          200.00        Attendant Fee                               200.00            0.00            0.00          200.00
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
     150,175.88      162,687.42      129,233.67      -12,511.54       Total Food Income                        440,305.71      512,353.79      480,837.86      -72,048.08
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

                                                                      Beverage Income
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          -6.00            0.00            0.00           -6.00        Beverage Income                              -6.00            0.00            0.00           -6.00
       1,858.25        3,142.27        3,626.81       -1,284.02        Beverage Sale Income                      5,131.75        9,312.10       11,323.47       -4,180.35
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
       1,852.25        3,142.27        3,626.81       -1,290.02       Total Beverage Income                      5,125.75        9,312.10       11,323.47       -4,186.35
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

       1,328.98          911.66          911.66          417.32        Merchandise Sales Income                  6,924.97        4,824.29        4,824.29        2,100.68
     361,265.74      365,557.00      346,174.70       -4,291.26        Dues Income                           1,452,808.87    1,455,858.00    1,393,505.62       -3,049.13
      12,358.78       10,000.00       12,855.41        2,358.78        Cart Rental Income                       17,027.43       14,000.00       21,434.88        3,027.43
           0.00        7,500.00        3,490.00       -7,500.00        Marketing Income                          6,980.00       18,750.00        8,375.99      -11,770.00
          75.38            0.00        1,452.63           75.38        Miscellaneous Income                        120.38            5.00        1,942.52          115.38
         224.02          290.73          290.73          -66.71        Sales Tax Discounts                       1,007.88        1,075.83        1,075.83          -67.95
       1,484.41          903.16          903.16          581.25        Interest Income                           6,352.79        4,390.20        4,390.20        1,962.59
       2,444.98        2,368.39        2,368.39           76.59        Credit Card Processing Fees Income        5,336.93        4,879.87        4,879.87          457.06
        -723.54       -1,333.31       -1,884.08          609.77        Discounts Given                          -1,887.39       -5,038.81       -7,454.51        3,151.42
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
     675,651.32      679,808.32      629,428.51       -4,157.00       Total Income                           2,253,987.49    2,309,223.27    2,249,844.73      -55,235.78
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

                                                                      Cost of Sales
      47,147.84       68,034.47       77,313.77       20,886.63        Food and Beverage Cost of Sales         215,193.80      214,789.04      271,708.34         -404.76
      48,897.29       44,730.71       41,330.18       -4,166.58        Pro Shop Merchandise Cost of Sales       96,643.77       86,977.84      100,958.26       -9,665.93
     289,134.53      306,093.92      306,270.19       16,959.39        Salaries & Wages                        945,337.98      953,227.33    1,089,870.03        7,889.35
      26,812.23       29,814.43       29,060.87        3,002.20        Payroll Tax Expense                      83,622.81      107,168.22       99,821.90       23,545.41
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
     411,991.89      448,673.53      453,975.01       36,681.64       Total Cost of Sales                    1,340,798.36    1,362,162.43    1,562,358.53       21,364.07
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
     263,659.43      231,134.79      175,453.50       32,524.64       Gross Profit                             913,189.13      947,060.84      687,486.20      -33,871.71
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

                                                                      Expenses
          82.00            0.00          150.00          -82.00        Advertising                                 153.42            0.00          996.83         -153.42
         617.76          633.02          633.02           15.26        Bank Service Charge                       2,397.43        2,416.78        2,416.78           19.35
           0.00        1,100.00          933.05        1,100.00        Board & Executive                           482.59        4,400.00        5,152.89        3,917.41
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Cash Over/Short                               0.00            0.00           -5.00            0.00
       6,142.12        4,729.83        4,723.75       -1,412.29        Computer Service                         22,733.75       18,890.85       18,624.97       -3,842.90
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Decoration                                   48.35            0.00           53.63          -48.35
       5,701.24        2,253.28        2,289.16       -3,447.96        Dues & Subscriptions                     25,958.04        8,915.76       10,004.76      -17,042.28
       1,967.14        2,400.00        3,854.69          432.86        Employee Appreciation                     6,428.72        9,036.32       11,246.22        2,607.60
       1,133.38        4,470.75       14,056.22        3,337.37        Employee Meals                            3,731.75       16,354.99       51,729.65       12,623.24
      21,996.46       31,000.00        4,679.49        9,003.54        Fertilizer                               21,996.46       31,000.00        8,884.39        9,003.54
       4,476.89        4,665.26        4,791.91          188.37        Fuel, Gas & Oil                           6,055.11        6,367.89        6,715.72          312.78
       5,808.53        2,568.00        2,908.35       -3,240.53        Function & Entertainment                 15,746.47       29,375.59       33,078.00       13,629.12
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           0.00        3,780.00        3,540.49        3,780.00        Pro Shop Commissions                          0.00        7,350.00        8,529.55        7,350.00
           0.00          200.00          213.83          200.00        HR/Recruitment                              130.38          800.00          983.88          669.62
                                                                      Insurance
         -92.04            0.00            0.00           92.04        Insurance                                   -92.04            0.00            0.00           92.04
         339.96        2,188.46        2,095.28        1,848.50        Insurance - Dental                        1,513.53        9,161.52        8,087.80        7,647.99
       9,165.51       17,562.69       15,480.18        8,397.18        Insurance - Health                       37,901.06       74,340.10       70,315.70       36,439.04
       8,318.81        7,442.65        7,442.65         -876.16        Insurance - Liability & Casualty         31,859.17       30,009.45       29,638.11       -1,849.72
         221.84            0.00            0.00         -221.84        Insurance - Life                          1,117.31          985.98          981.64         -131.33
       1,476.08        1,805.42        1,593.34          329.34        Insurance - Workers Comp                  4,558.02        6,251.95        5,430.63        1,693.93
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
      19,430.16       28,999.22       26,611.45        9,569.06       Total Insurance                           76,857.05      120,749.00      114,453.88       43,891.95
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

         874.14            0.00           48.97         -874.14        Interest Expense                            939.50            0.00           48.97         -939.50
           0.00        1,000.00          557.05        1,000.00        Kids Camp Expenses                            0.00        1,000.00          615.07        1,000.00
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Ladies Team Play                            880.00            0.00            0.00         -880.00
       5,272.35        6,285.98        6,219.79        1,013.63        Laundry & Linen                          20,724.54       25,153.99       24,180.00        4,429.45

                                                                      Lease & Rental
      32,466.35       31,292.48       32,590.96       -1,173.87        Lease & Rental                          126,674.99      124,119.36      126,261.39       -2,555.63

      32,466.35       31,292.48       32,590.96       -1,173.87       Total Lease & Rental                     126,674.99      124,119.36      126,261.39       -2,555.63

         540.00          500.00          627.59          -40.00        Marketing Events                            742.62        3,250.00        3,355.58        2,507.38
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Meals & Entertainment                         0.00           95.58          287.12           95.58
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Men's Team Play                               0.00          200.00          200.00          200.00
       1,819.03        1,190.73        1,190.73         -628.30        Merchant Fees                             9,068.05        6,395.04        6,395.04       -2,673.01
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Miscellaneous                                 0.00           96.68           96.68           96.68
      24,545.41            0.00            0.00      -24,545.41        Penalties                                24,545.41            0.00            0.00      -24,545.41
           0.00            0.00        1,963.12            0.00        Pesticides                               29,082.16       40,000.00       37,671.12       10,917.84
         373.72          550.00          482.88          176.28        Postage                                   1,103.89        1,834.98        1,610.50          731.09
         958.94        1,120.39        1,184.74          161.45        Printing & Office Supplies                2,781.15        8,203.66        7,368.01        5,422.51

                                                                      Professional Fees
       5,000.00        8,500.00        3,500.00        3,500.00        Professional - Accounting                24,500.00       27,455.00        7,455.00        2,955.00
         800.00        1,100.00          680.00          300.00        Professional - Legal                      3,032.18        4,400.00        2,720.00        1,367.82
       5,900.00        5,900.00       48,313.69            0.00        Professional - Contract Labor            27,173.75       23,600.00      149,095.35       -3,573.75
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
      11,700.00       15,500.00       52,493.69        3,800.00       Total Professional Fees                   54,705.93       55,455.00      159,270.35          749.07
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

         114.08        1,280.00        1,464.73        1,165.92        Professional Development                  5,931.02       10,120.00       16,389.04        4,188.98
       9,102.00        8,381.00        8,381.00         -721.00        Property Taxes                           36,408.00       33,524.00       33,524.00       -2,884.00

                                                                      Repairs & Maintenance
      10,009.94       22,045.06       15,732.53       12,035.12        Repairs & Maintenance                    39,295.49       77,320.06       57,270.71       38,024.57
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       2,833.33            0.00        4,575.89       -2,833.33        Repairs & Maintenance Equipment          20,267.21            0.00       11,414.30      -20,267.21
       3,118.23        3,500.00        4,957.84          381.77        Repairs & Maintenance - Irrigation        7,302.39        6,500.00        8,175.91         -802.39
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
      15,961.50       25,545.06       25,266.26        9,583.56       Total Repairs & Maintenance               66,865.09       83,820.06       76,860.92       16,954.97
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

       3,844.13        6,828.51        6,267.31        2,984.38        Retirement Plan Contributions            16,058.68       29,108.33       25,070.76       13,049.65
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Top Dressing Sand                         4,702.03        5,000.00        3,121.87          297.97
         387.72          301.82          301.82          -85.90        Security                                  1,927.80        2,742.81        3,955.15          815.01
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Seed                                     10,117.74       10,000.00       10,406.95         -117.74
      19,226.39            0.00            0.00      -19,226.39        Wetting Agent                            19,226.39            0.00            0.00      -19,226.39
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Supplies - Golf Tees                          0.00          750.00            0.00          750.00
                                                                      Supplies
      13,516.04       15,475.00       25,857.23        1,958.96        Supplies                                 53,541.83       51,460.21       77,348.67       -2,081.62
         485.02          450.00          394.54          -35.02        Supplies - Water                            885.70          900.00          789.08           14.30
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Supplies - Range Balls                        0.00        5,200.00            0.00        5,200.00
         123.56          193.37          193.37           69.81        Supplies (Tennis)                           123.56          193.37          193.37           69.81
           0.00        5,000.00            0.00        5,000.00        Supplies - Banquet                            0.00       16,310.21          237.68       16,310.21

      14,124.62       21,118.37       26,445.14        6,993.75       Total Supplies                            54,551.09       74,063.79       78,568.80       19,512.70

         998.20        2,000.00        2,314.79        1,001.80        Supplies (Tools)                         11,004.66       11,000.00       11,237.06           -4.66
           0.00        5,500.00        5,113.69        5,500.00        Chemicals                                     0.00        5,500.00        5,113.69        5,500.00
       6,876.01            0.00            0.00       -6,876.01        Supplies - Caesars                        6,876.01            0.00            0.00       -6,876.01
           0.00        1,026.27        1,026.27        1,026.27        Taxes, Licenses & Permits                 2,124.34        1,145.60        1,036.19         -978.74
         901.50        1,866.20        1,866.20          964.70        Telephone                                 5,490.00        9,441.23        9,441.23        3,951.23
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Travel Expenses                               0.00            0.00        6,356.95            0.00
      13,790.00        9,000.00            0.00       -4,790.00        Tree Work                                13,790.00        9,000.00            0.00       -4,790.00
       1,879.11        3,900.00          986.05        2,020.89        Uniforms                                  7,164.35       13,572.43       14,807.04        6,408.08
           0.00          500.00          377.72          500.00        Uniforms (Lifeguards)                         0.00          500.00          377.72          500.00
           0.00            0.00            0.00            0.00        Use Tax                                       0.00          100.67          100.67          100.67
      18,384.45       19,834.90       18,993.89        1,450.45        Utilities                                71,407.61       85,082.12       81,220.54       13,674.51
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
     251,495.33      251,321.07      265,549.80         -174.26       Total Expenses                           787,612.57      905,932.51    1,017,814.56      118,319.94
 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------

 --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------                                            --------------  --------------  --------------  --------------
      12,164.10      -20,186.28      -90,096.30       32,350.38       Net Income/(Loss)                        125,576.56       41,128.33     -330,328.36       84,448.23
 ==============  ==============  ==============  ==============                                            ==============  ==============  ==============  ==============


